PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAILIANG WANG	03/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUPONT DISPLAYS, INC.
Street Address:	600 WARD DRIVE
City:	SANTA BARBARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11312289

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)992-4773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (302) 992-2973

Email: CAROL.A.REEDER@USA.DUPONT.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN H. LAMMING
Address Line 1: 4417 LANCASTER PIKE

Address Line 2: LEGAL-PATENTS

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UC0335USNA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CAROL REEDER

Total Attachments: 6

source=UC0335USNA#page1.tif source=UC0335USNA#page2.tif source=UC0335USNA#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018511 FRAME: 0847

500178208

source=UC0335USNA#page4.tif source=UC0335USNA#page5.tif source=UC0335USNA#page6.tif

DOCKET NO.: DPUC-0133/UC0335

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Sean Lee and Hailiang Wang, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 111 Kingston Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 and 5472 Castop De Ropsas, Camarillo, California 93012 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 11/312,289, filed December 20, 2005, entitled Suzuki Polycondensation For Preparing Aryl Polymers From Dihalide Monomers; and

WHEREAS, **DuPont Displays, Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of **600 Ward Drive**, **Santa Barbara**, **California 93111**, a **Corporation** of **California**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives. to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to

DOCKET NO.: DPUC-0133/UC0335

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

				(L.S.)	
Date		Sean L	.ee		
STATE OF _					
STATE OF _		: SS			
COUNTY OF	ਰ 	:			
	On Abia	1 P		1 6	43.
above named				, before me personally can vn to me to be the same indi	
		-		ledged to me that execution	
	-			poses therein set forth.	
			Notary Publ	ic	

DOCKET NO.: DPUC-0133/UC0335

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

•	3/16/2006		flury (L.S.)
Date		Hailiang Wang	(1.5.)
STATE OF		:	
COUNTY OF		: SS :	
above named Hai individual who e	liang Wang to me recuted the foreg	e personally known oing assignment, ar	, before me personally came the and known to me to be the same ad who acknowledged to me that for the use and purposes therein set
		Notary Pub	lic

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of:

Confirmation No.: 3941

Sean Lee and Hailiang Wang

Application No.: 11/312,289

Group Art Unit: 1712

Filing Date: December 20, 2005

Examiner: N/A

For: Suzuki P

Suzuki Polycondensation For Preparing Aryl Polymers From Dihalide Monomers

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO: EV817333857US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: June 30, 2006

Mail Stop: Missing Parts Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PETITION IN SUPPORT OF FILING ON BEHALF OF NON-SIGNING INVENTOR (37 CFR § 1.47(a))

- 1. This is a Petition in Support of Filing on Behalf of a Non-Signing Joint Inventor.
- 2. This Petition accompanies a Declaration signed by Joint Inventor Hailiang Wang on behalf of non-signing inventor Sean Lee.
- 3. A Statement including proof of the pertinent facts and the last known address of the non-signing inventor is included herewith.
- 4. Fee Payment (37 CFR § 1.17(i)):

A check in the amount of \$200.00 is attached.

Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-3050 in the amount of **\$0.00**. This sheet is attached in duplicate.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment of the fees associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-3050.

Date: June 30, 2006

Brian J. Hubbard

Registration No. 45,873

Woodcock Washburn LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 568-3100

Facsimile: (215) 568-3439

© 2006 WW

DOCKET NO.: DPUC-0133/UC0335USNA

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of:

Confirmation No.: 3941

Sean Lee and Hailiang Wang

Application No.: 11/312,289

Group Art Unit: 1712

Filing Date: December 20, 2005

Examiner: N/A

For:

Suzuki Polycondensation For Preparing Aryl Polymers From Dihalide

Monomers

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO: EV817333857US

DATE OF DEPOSIT: June 30, 2006

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

STATEMENT OF FACTS IN SUPPORT OF FILING ON BEHALF OF OMITTED INVENTOR (37 CFR § 1.47 (b))

This statement is made as to the exact facts that are relied upon to establish the diligent effort made to secure the execution of the declaration by the Non-signing inventor for the above-identified patent application.

This statement is being made by the available person having first-hand knowledge of the facts recited therein.

Identification Of Person Making This Declaration Of Facts:

Name: Lillian I. Schultz

Address: One Liberty Place, 46th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19103

Non-Signing Inventor:

Full name of Non-signing inventor: Sean Lee

Last known address of Non-signing inventor: 111 Kingston Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117

DOCKET NO.: DPUC-0144/UC-0492USNA

PATENT

DETAILS OF EFFORTS TO REACH NONSIGNING INVENTOR

Some time after invention of the subject matter of the present application, the Non-signing inventor, Sean Lee, left the employment of DuPont Displays, Inc. (the assignee).

A letter enclosing a Declaration and Power of Attorney Form, a copy of the application as it was filed, and an assignment form were sent via Federal Express to Mr. Lee's last known address on March 9, 2006, requesting his signature on the Declaration and Power of Attorney and Assignment forms. No response was received.

A follow-up letter was sent via Certified Mail on April 28, 2006. The letter was delivered on May 1, 2006 and receipt received. To date there has been no response from Mr. Lee.

Date: June 30, 2006

RECORDED: 11/13/2006

Lillian I. Schultz